2023 Region VIl Contest

Final Overall Results

10/1/23 - 10/7/23

Hosted by Lewis University

KLOT

Aircraft Preflight Inspection

Rank Contestants

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Rank Contestants

Contestant

Contestant

Benjamin
Campbell

Grant
Gillespie

Maritza Lara

Laura
Carreno

Ryan Agan

Matthew
Chiu

Aircraft Recognition

Grant
Gillespie

Samuel
Cogan

1217

1223

1115

1121

1019

1011

1223

1219

Team Score

Southern lllinois 48.00

University

Southern lllinois 46.00

University

Lewis University 38.00

Lewis University 37.00

Purdue University 29.00

Purdue University 24.00
Correct
(Entire test
incl. fill-

Team ins)

Southern 173.00

lllinois

University

Southern 163.00

lllinois

Elapsed
Time

0:14:56

0:15:00

0:15:00

0:15:00

0:15:00

0:13:19

Correct
Fill In
Answers

28.00

21.50

Tie
Break

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Tie
Break

0.00

0.00

NC
Points

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

NC
Points

10.00

9.00

Judges
Points

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00

Judges
Points

15.00

14.00



10

11

12

13

14

15

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Jesus Zamora

Liam Harrison

Cyrus
Kelawala

Henry Stache

Robert
DeVergillo

Thomas
Nguyen

Jake Mack

Meltonique
Bowen

Jarrett

Schiedemeyer

Ava Albright

Travis Senft

Riley Gleba

Berkeley Kelly

1018

1224

1013

1017

1021

1228

1226

1122

1123

1129

1125

1124

1014

University

Purdue
University

Southern
Illinois
University

Purdue
University

Purdue
University

Purdue
University

Southern
Illinois
University

Southern
Illinois
University

Lewis
University

Lewis
University

Lewis
University

Lewis
University

Lewis
University

Purdue
University

163.00

150.00

132.00

111.00

106.00

99.00

92.00

87.00

70.00

55.00

53.00

49.00

43.00

21.00

18.00

12.00

9.00

7.00

9.00

8.00

6.00

3.00

0.00

2.00

6.00

4.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00



Coach of the Year

Rank Contestants Team Rank NC Points Judges Points

1 Coach Owen Weiss 1131 Lewis University 0.00 0.00 0.00



Computer Accuracy

Sponsored by: ASA

Award Presented By: ASA

Sponsor Info: ASA

Sponsor Website: /contestasa.com (/contestasa.com)

Rank Contestants

1 Contestant
2 Contestant
3 Contestant
4 Contestant
5 Contestant
6 Contestant
7 Contestant
8 Contestant
9 Contestant

10 Contestant

11 Contestant

12 Contestant

13 Contestant

14 Contestant

15 Contestant

Jake Mack

Dayne Snodgrass

Krzysztof Skubisz

Mateo Torres

Nolan Carroll
Jacob Kopczyk

Derrick Crider

Ethan Karalus

Raj Patel

Micah West

Dean Cunningham
Matthew Chiu
Kaden Laehu
Joshua McLean

Mohammad
Rayyan khan

1226

1212

1230

1211

1020

1112

1221

1012

1016

1116

1111

1011

1015

1114

1113

Team

Southern lllinois
University

Southern lllinois
University

Southern lllinois
University

Southern lllinois
University

Purdue University
Lewis University

Southern lllinois
University

Purdue University
Purdue University
Lewis University
Lewis University
Purdue University
Purdue University
Lewis University

Lewis University

Correct

36.00

34.00

31.00

29.00

27.00

26.00

26.00

25.00

24.00

22.00

19.00

17.00

17.00

16.00

16.00

Elapsed
Time

0:57:50

0:58:24

0:59:23

0:56:44

0:58:23
0:59:02

0:59:57

0:58:40
0:59:40
0:58:52
0:59:17
0:57:09
0:59:27
0:53:00

0:57:26

NC
Points

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges
Points

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00
10.00

9.00

8.00
7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00

1.00



Flight Events Championship

Rank Team

1 Southern lllinois University
2 Purdue University

3 Lewis University

Ground Events Championship

Rank Team

1 Southern lllinois University
2 Purdue University

3 Lewis University

Ground Trainer

Rank Contestants Team

1 Contestant Grant Gillespie 1223 Southern lllinois
University

2 Contestant Mateo Torres 1211 Southern lllinois
University

3 Contestant Ryan Agan 1019 Purdue University

4 Contestant Meltonique 1122 Lewis University

Bowen
5 Contestant Raj Patel 1016 Purdue University

6 Contestant Laura Carreno 1121 Lewis University

Score

3,162.00

4,160.00

4,478.00

4,658.00

5,785.00

7,101.00

NC

Points

223.00

101.00

99.00

Points

131.00

88.00

36.00

Points

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

Judges
Points

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00



Judges Trophy

Rank Team Points
1 Southern lllinois University 364.00
2 Purdue University 234.00
3 Lewis University 160.00
Message Drop
NC Judges
Rank Contestants Team Score Points Points
Dropmaster Cyrus Kelawala 1013 Purdue University 44.20 10.00 15.00
Pilot Henry Stache 1017 Purdue University 0.00 0.00
Dropmaster Jake Mack 1226 Southern lllinois 53.90 9.00 14.00
University
Pilot Michael 1218 Southern lllinois 0.00 0.00
Chebuske University
Dropmaster Mateo Torres 1211 Southern lllinois 56.80 8.00 13.00
University
Pilot Samuel Cogan 1219 Southern lllinois 0.00 0.00
University
Dropmaster Derrick Crider 1221 Southern lllinois 76.70 7.00 12.00
University
Pilot Krzysztof 1230 Southern lllinois 0.00 0.00
Skubisz University
Dropmaster Vassilios 1222 Southern lllinois 79.10 6.00 11.00
Georges University
Pilot Dayne 1212 Southern lllinois 0.00 0.00
Snodgrass University
Dropmaster Berkeley Kelly 1014 Purdue University 110.10 5.00 10.00
Pilot Henry Stache 1017 Purdue University 0.00 0.00
Dropmaster Jesus Zamora 1018 Purdue University 200.50 4.00 9.00



Pilot Robert DeVergillo 1021
8 Dropmaster Jacob Engelking 1119
Pilot Eric Hix 1117
9 Dropmaster Jacob Kopczyk 1112
Pilot Micah West 1116
10 Dropmaster Krzysztof 1230
Skubisz
Pilot Derrick Crider 1221
11 Dropmaster Ethan Karalus 1012
Pilot Nolan Carroll 1020
12 Dropmaster Katelyn Gall 1120
Pilot Meltonique 1122
Bowen
13 Dropmaster Matthew Chiu 1011
Pilot Kaden Laehu 1015
14 Dropmaster Eric Hix 1117
Pilot Jacob Engelking 1119
15 Dropmaster Meltonique 1122
Bowen
Pilot Katelyn Gall 1120
Navigation
Rank Contestants Team

Purdue University
Lewis University
Lewis University
Lewis University
Lewis University

Southern lllinois
University

Southern lllinois
University

Purdue University
Purdue University
Lewis University

Lewis University

Purdue University
Purdue University
Lewis University
Lewis University

Lewis University

Lewis University

Score

NC Points

219.00

220.00

226.00

267.00

333.30

387.00

474.00

882.00

0.00 0.00
3.00 8.00
0.00 0.00
2.00 7.00
0.00 0.00
1.00 6.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 5.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 4.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 3.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 2.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 1.00
0.00 0.00

Judges Points



Power-Off Landing

Rank Contestants

1 Pilot
2 Pilot
3 Pilot
4 Pilot
5 Pilot
6 Pilot
7 Pilot
8 Pilot
9 Pilot
10 Pilot
11 Pilot
12 Pilot
13 Pilot
14 Pilot
15 Pilot

Samuel Cogan

Meltonique
Bowen

Jacob
Engelking

Derrick Crider

Nolan Carroll

Dayne
Snodgrass

Krzysztof
Skubisz

Vassilios
Georges

Ryan Agan
Katelyn Gall
Henry Stache

Robert
DeVergillo

Scotlond
Ernsting

Kaden Laehu

Laura Carreno

Regional Top Pilot

Contestants

Team

1219

1122

1119

1221

1020

1212

1230

1222

1019

1120

1017

1021

1128

1015

1121

Team

Southern lllinois
University

Lewis University

Lewis University

Southern lllinois
University

Purdue University

Southern lllinois
University

Southern lllinois
University

Southern lllinois
University

Purdue University
Lewis University
Purdue University

Purdue University

Lewis University

Purdue University

Lewis University

Region

Score

31.00

50.00

58.00

62.00

63.00

66.00

78.00

104.00

192.00

193.00

255.00

662.00

766.00

800.00

1,225.00

NC Points

NC
Tiebreak Points
0.00 20.00
0.00 18.00
0.00 16.00
0.00 14.00
0.00 12.00
0.00 10.00
0.00 8.00
0.00 6.00
0.00 4.00
0.00 2.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

Judges Points

Judges

Points

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00
6.00
5.00

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00



SAFECON Championship

Rank

Short Field Landing

Team

Southern lllinois University

Purdue University

Lewis University

Rank Contestants

10

11

12

13

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Dayne
Snodgrass

Samuel Cogan

Derrick Crider

Krzysztof

Skubisz

Grant Gillespie

Nolan Carroll

Ryan Agan

Jacob Engelking

Katelyn Gall

Meltonique
Bowen

Kaden Laehu

Scotlond
Ernsting

Laura Carreno

1212

1219

1221

1230

1223

1020

1019

1119

1120

1122

1015

1128

1121

Team

Southern lllinois
University

Southern lllinois
University

Southern lllinois
University

Southern lllinois
University

Southern lllinois
University

Purdue University
Purdue University
Lewis University
Lewis University

Lewis University

Purdue University

Lewis University

Lewis University

Score

5.00

19.00

32.00

68.00

78.00

147.00

233.00

258.00

407.00

449.00

482.00

825.00

900.00

Tiebreak

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Points

354.00

189.00

135.00

NC

Points

20.00

18.00

16.00

14.00

12.00

10.00

8.00

6.00

4.00

2.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges

Points

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

9.00

8.00
7.00
6.00
5.00

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00



Simulated Comprehensive Aircraft Navigation

Elapsed NC Judges

Rank Contestants Team Correct Time Points Points

1 Contestant Nolan Carroll 1020 Purdue University 32.00 1:06:59 10.00 15.00

2 Contestant Matthew Chiu 1011  Purdue University 31.00 1:04:20 9.00 14.00

3 Contestant Dayne 1212 Southern lllinois 29.00 1:09:56 8.00 13.00
Snodgrass University

4 Contestant Ryan Agan 1019 Purdue University 28.00 1:05:18 7.00 12.00

5 Contestant Krzysztof 1230 Southern lllinois 26.00 1:08:53 6.00 11.00
Skubisz University

6 Contestant Vassilios 1222  Southern lllinois 22.00 1:07:29 5.00 10.00
Georges University

7 Contestant Derrick Crider 1221  Southern lllinois 21.00 1:09:59 4.00 9.00

University

8 Contestant Ethan Karalus 1012 Purdue University 20.00 1:07:07 3.00 8.00

9 Contestant Jacob 1119 Lewis University 20.00 1:07:23 2.00 7.00
Engelking

10 Contestant Mateo Torres 1211 Southern lllinois 18.00 1:04:08 1.00 6.00

University

11 Contestant Eric Hix 1117 Lewis University 16.00 1:06:33 0.00 5.00

12 Contestant Scotlond 1128 Lewis University 16.00 1:07:20 0.00 4.00
Ernsting

13 Contestant Monique 1118 Lewis University 14.00 1:10:00 0.00 3.00
Montoya

14 Contestant Kaden Laehu 1015 Purdue University 13.00 1:07:18 0.00 2.00

15 Contestant Katelyn Gall 1120 Lewis University 12.00 1:07:21 0.00 1.00

Top Pilot

Third Tie
First Tie Break Second Tie Break Break
Total (Computer (Aircraft (Message



Rank Contestant

10

11

12

Top Scoring Contestant

Rank

Dayne
Snodgrass

Ryan Agan

Nolan

Carroll

Krzysztof
Skubisz

Jacob
Engelking

Meltonique
Bowen

Samuel

Cogan

Derrick
Crider

Grant
Gillespie

Matthew
Chiu
Benjamin

Campbell

Micah
West

1212

1019

1020

1230

1119

1122

1219

1221

1223

1011

1217

1116

Contestant

Team

Southern
Illinois
University

Purdue
University

Purdue
University

Southern
Illinois
University

Lewis
University

Lewis
University

Southern
Illinois
University

Southern
Illinois
University

Southern
Illinois
University

Purdue
University

Southern
Illinois
University

Lewis
University

Points

58.00

51.00

46.00

44.00

44.00

39.00

38.00

34.00

31.00

30.00

28.00

14.00

Accuracy)

9.00

0.00

6.00

8.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.00

Team

Recognition)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.00

9.00

0.00

10.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Drop)

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.00

3.00

0.00

0.00

7.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Points



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

17

19

19

21

21

23

23

25

Dayne Snodgrass
Krzysztof Skubisz
Nolan Carroll
Ryan Agan
Samuel Cogan
Jacob Engelking
Derrick Crider
Grant Gillespie
Meltonique Bowen
Matthew Chiu
Benjamin Campbell
Mateo Torres
Jake Mack
Vassilios Georges
Cyrus Kelawala
Micah West
Jesus Zamora
Laura Carreno
Maritza Lara

Raj Patel

Liam Harrison
Jacob Kopczyk
Katelyn Gall
Ethan Karalus

Henry Stache

1212

1230

1020

1019

1219

1119

1221

1223

1122

1011

1217

1211

1226

1222

1013

1116

1018

1121

1115

1016

1224

1112

1120

1012

1017

Southern lllinois University
Southern lllinois University
Purdue University

Purdue University
Southern lllinois University
Lewis University

Southern lllinois University
Southern lllinois University
Lewis University

Purdue University
Southern lllinois University
Southern lllinois University
Southern lllinois University
Southern lllinois University
Purdue University

Lewis University

Purdue University

Lewis University

Lewis University

Purdue University
Southern lllinois University
Lewis University

Lewis University

Purdue University

Purdue University

67.00

53.00

52.00

51.00

47.00

47.00

45.00

41.00

40.00

30.00

28.00

25.00

21.00

17.00

16.00

15.00

12.00

12.00

8.00

8.00

7.00

7.00

6.00

6.00

5.00



25

27

28

29

29

29

29

29

29

29

29

29

29

29

29

29

Berkeley Kelly
Robert DeVergillo
Thomas Nguyen
Dean Cunningham
Eric Hix

Kaden Laehu
Mohammad Rayyan khan
Joshua McLean

Riley Gleba

Jarrett Schiedemeyer
Travis Senft

Michael Chebuske
Scotlond Ernsting
Monique Montoya
Ava Albright

Owen Weiss

1014

1021

1228

1111

1117

1015

1113

1114

1124

1123

1125

1218

1128

1118

1129

1131

Purdue University

Purdue University
Southern lllinois University
Lewis University

Lewis University

Purdue University

Lewis University

Lewis University

Lewis University

Lewis University

Lewis University

Southern lllinois University
Lewis University

Lewis University

Lewis University

Lewis University

5.00

4.00

3.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



Traditional Navigation

Rank Contestants

1 Pilot

Safety
Observer

2 Pilot

Safety
Observer

3 Pilot

Safety
Observer

4 Pilot

Safety
Observer

Dayne
Snodgrass

Samuel Cogan
Benjamin
Campbell

Grant Gillespie

Krzysztof
Skubisz

Derrick Crider

Nolan Carroll

Kaden Laehu

1212

1219

1217

1223

1230

1221

1020

1015

Team

Southern lllinois
University

Southern lllinois
University

Southern lllinois
University

Southern lllinois
University

Southern lllinois
University

Southern lllinois
University

Purdue University

Purdue University

Score

103.17

110.00

237.70

265.20

Tiebreak

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

NC

Points

20.00

0.00

18.00

0.00

16.00

0.00

14.00

0.00

Judges

Points

4.00

0.00

3.00

0.00

2.00

0.00

1.00

0.00



Unlimited Navigation

Rank Contestants

1 Pilot Jacob
Engelking

Safety Eric Hix
Observer

2 Pilot Ryan Agan
Safety Raj Patel
Observer

3 Pilot Matthew Chiu

Safety Henry Stache
Observer

4 Pilot Micah West
Safety Jacob Kopczyk
Observer

5 Pilot Meltonique

Bowen

Safety Katelyn Gall
Observer

1119

1117

1019

1016

1011

1017

1116

1112

1122

1120

Team

Lewis
University

Lewis
University

Purdue
University

Purdue
University

Purdue
University

Purdue
University

Lewis
University

Lewis
University

Lewis
University

Lewis
University

Score

6.00

14.00

18.00

72.00

362.00

Tiebreak

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

NC

Points

20.00

0.00

18.00

0.00

16.00

0.00

14.00

0.00

12.00

0.00

Judges

Points

5.00

0.00

4.00

0.00

3.00

0.00

2.00

0.00

1.00

0.00



